PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4529173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YU-SYUAN LIN	01/22/2016
JIUN-LEI YU	03/14/2016
MING-CHENG LIN	03/14/2016
CHUN LIN TSAI	03/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD.	
Street Address:	et Address: NO. 8, LI-HSIN RD. 6	
Internal Address:	nternal Address: HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK	
City:	ty: HSINCHU	
State/Country:	ate/Country: TAIWAN	
Postal Code: 300-77		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15664767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP SECTION **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

SUITE 700 Address Line 2:

DALLAS, TEXAS 75219 Address Line 4:

I SIGNATURE.	
SIGNATURE:	/Janie Martinez-Holm/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANIE MARTINEZ-HOLM
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20150398 / 24061.3497US02

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 043151 FRAME: 0682 source=24061-3497US02_Assignment_Parent#page1.tif source=24061-3497US02_Assignment_Parent#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043151 FRAME: 0683

Your Ref.: P20150398US00

US ONLY

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), LIN, YU-SYUAN, YU, JIUN-LEI, LIN, MING-CHENG and TSAI, CHUN LIN whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful invention entitled

SEMICONDU	CTOR DEVICE		
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an a is executed on even date herewith unless at least one of the ☐ United States Design Patent was	pplication for United States Letters Patent /Utility Patent he following is checked:		
☐ executed on:			
☐ filed on: ☐ established by PCT International Patent Applicat United States of America	rial No.: ion No.: filed: designating the		
issued on as U.S. Patent No	o.;		
WHEREAS, TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD. whose post office address is NO.8, LI-HSIN RD. 6, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, HSINCHU, TAIWAN, R.O.6 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same the United States and its territorial possessions;			
ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer and to said INVENTION and application throughout the	eration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in United States of America, including any and all Letters in in-part and reissue of said application for the full term or riority rights under any International Convention.		
ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;			
filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application of said INVENTION, including additional documents that mas said INVENTION, all without further consideration. AS ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to AS concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S pot testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be maintenance, litigation and defense of any patent applications.	ments that legally may be required in connection with the or any other patent application(s) in the United States for any other patent application(s) in the United States for any be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to SIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and a SIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information assession or control, and to provide further assurances and be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution lication or patent encompassed within the terms of this trument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors		
and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as t the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the	the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to be use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and etters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the ment and sale not been made.		
Assignor Name LIN, YU-SYUAN	Address NO.224, DONGXING RD., LUKANG TOWNSHIP, CHANGHUA COUNTY, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)		
Signature of Assignation Sylven du	Date of Signature (X)		
(X) Name of Witness (sptional)	Name of Witness (optional)		
,			
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)		

-1-

PATENT REEL: 043151 FRAME: 0684

	Assignor Name YU, JIUN-LEI	Address NO.295, XUEFU E. RD., ZHUDONG TOWNSHIP, HSINCHU COUNTY 310, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)
٧	Signature of Assignor (X) (X) (X)	Date of Signature (X) 3-14->-16 Name of Witness (optional)
	Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
	Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)
1		
	Assignor Name LIN, MING-CHENG LIN, Morg-Cheng Signature of Assignor (X) Lin, Ming-Cheng	Address NO. 13, ALY. 121, LN. 29, XIAOSHE RD., YILAN CITY, YILAN COUNTY 260, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)
\checkmark	Signature of Assignor (X) / Minh - Cheng	Date of Signature (X) 02 - 1 4 - 20 1 6 Name of Witness (optional)
	Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
	Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)
	Assignor Name TSAI, CHUN LIN	Address NO. 30, ALLEY 28, LANE 251, TUNG-CHUNG RD., HSIN-CHU, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)
4	Signature of Assignor (X) The Chumbia	Date of Signature (X) 03-14-20/
	Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
. Ji	Signature of Witness (ontional)	Standard of Witness (Ontinue)